
Ohio County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Donnie Thompson 
Office Phone Number:   270-784-5050 
       
State Building Inspector:  Kelly Meadows 
Email Address:    Kelly.meadows@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-823-3921 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Justice Menser 
E-mail Address:    justice.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-339-5228 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Tony Mercer 
E-mail Address:    tony.mercer@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-601-1698 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jim Morris 
E-mail Address:    james.morris2@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-999-8241 
 
  
 
HVAC Inspector:   Alan Bates 
E-mail Address:    alan.bates@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-619-1460 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Anthony Mattingly 
E-mail Address:    anthony.mattingly@ky.gov   
Cell Phone:       270-282-1123 
 
Office Hours:    Tuesday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-344-5608 ext 255 
 
Office Address:    Ohio County Health Department 
                           1336 Clay Street 
                           Hartford, KY 42347 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Curtis Brooks 
Office Phone Number:   270-344-5608, ext. 253 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Billy Yarbrough 
E-mail Address:    billy.yarbrough@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-682-2839 
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